
Service Number 3 3 2 1 2 1 3 3 2 3 3 3 1 3 3 2 2 2 3

Notes: Sch Hols Sch Sch Hol Sch Hols Sch

Shottery, opp. The Bell -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 1615

Stratford upon Avon, High School (inside) -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 1525 -- |

Stratford upon Avon, Railway Station (Stand G) -- -- -- 0750 0800 0855 -- 1020 1050 1120 1150 1220 1250 1320 1350 1435 | -- |

Stratford upon Avon, adj. Nat West Bank 0730 0730 0745 0755 0805 0900 0930 1025 1055 1125 1155 1225 1255 1325 1355 1440 1535 1535 1625

Stratford upon Avon, opp. McDonalds 0732 0732 0747 0757 0807 0903 0933 1028 1058 1128 1158 1228 1258 1328 1358 1443 1538 1538 1628

Stratford upon Avon, opp. Betjeman Road | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | 1452 1547 1547 |

Clifford Chambers, adj. New Inn 0740 0740 0755 0805 0815 0912 0942 1037 1107 1137 1207 1237 1307 1337 1407 1457 1552 1552 1637

Meon Vale, adj. Londis 0748 0748 0803 0813 0822 0921 0951 1046 1116 1146 1216 1246 1316 1346 1416 1505 1601 1601 1646

Lower Quinton, adj. Primary School 0753 0753 0807 0817 0826 0925 0955 1050 1120 1150 1220 1250 1320 1350 1420 1509 1605 1605 1651

Lower Quinton, adj. College Arms 0754 0754 0808 | | | 0956 1051 | 1151 1221 1251 | 1351 1421 | | | 1652

Ilmington, opp. Red Lion 0803 -- | | | | -- -- | -- -- -- | -- 1431 | | | 1701

Shipston on Stour, High School (Inside) 0813 -- | | | | -- -- | -- -- -- | -- -- | | | |

Shipston on Stour, opp. Garage -- -- | | | | -- -- | -- -- -- | -- -- | | | 1710

Lower Brailes, adj. The Park -- -- | | | | -- -- | -- -- -- | -- -- | | | Req

Admington, opp. Bus Shelter -- -- 0817 | | | -- -- | -- -- -- | -- -- | | | --

Mickleton, opp. Pound Lane -- -- 0827 0827 0835 0935 -- -- 1130 -- -- -- 1330 -- -- 1519 1620 1620 --

Chipping Campden, School (inside) -- -- 0837 0837 | | -- -- | -- -- -- | -- -- | | | --

Chipping Campden, o/s Noel Arms Hotel -- -- 0845 -- 0845 | -- -- 1140 -- -- -- | -- -- 1530 1630 1630 --

Chipping Campden, o/s Town Hall -- -- | -- | 0947 -- -- | -- -- -- 1342 -- -- -- | | --

Willersey, opp. The Pool -- -- | -- | 0957 -- -- | -- -- -- 1352 -- -- -- | | --

Broadway, adj. The Lygon Arms -- -- | -- | 1005 -- -- | -- -- -- 1400 -- -- -- | | --

Blockley, opp. Village Green -- -- 0900 -- 0900 1020 -- -- 1155 -- -- -- 1415 -- -- -- 1645 1645 --

Moreton in Marsh, Railway Station -- -- 0914 -- 0914 1034 -- -- 1209 -- -- -- 1429 -- -- -- 1659 1659 --

Service Number 3 1 3 2

Notes:

Stratford upon Avon, Railway Station (Stand G) 1630 -- -- --

Stratford upon Avon, adj. Nat West Bank 1635 1655 1735 1835

Stratford upon Avon, opp. McDonalds 1638 1658 1738 1838

Clifford Chambers, adj. New Inn 1647 1707 1747 1846

Meon Vale, adj. Londis 1656 1716 1756 1855

Lower Quinton, adj. Primary School 1700 1720 1800 1858

Lower Quinton, adj. College Arms 1701 | 1801 |

Mickleton, opp. Pound Lane -- 1730 -- Req

Chipping Campden, o/s Noel Arms Hotel -- | -- Req

Chipping Campden, o/s Town Hall -- 1742 -- --

Willersey, opp. The Pool -- 1752 -- --

Broadway, adj. The Lygon Arms -- 1800 -- --

Blockley, opp. Village Green -- 1815 -- --

Moreton in Marsh, Railway Station -- 1829 -- --

Service Number 3 2 1 3 3 2 3 3 3 1 3 2 2 1 3 2

Notes:

Stratford upon Avon, Railway Station (Stand G) -- 0800 0855 -- 1020 1050 1120 1150 1220 1250 1350 1435 -- -- -- --

Stratford upon Avon, adj. Nat West Bank 0730 0805 0900 0930 1025 1055 1125 1155 1225 1255 1355 1440 1535 1655 1735 1835

Stratford upon Avon, opp. McDonalds 0732 0807 0903 0933 1028 1058 1128 1158 1228 1258 1358 1443 1538 1658 1738 1838

Stratford upon Avon, opp. Betjeman Road | | | | | | | | | | | 1452 1547 | | |

Clifford Chambers, adj. New Inn 0740 0815 0912 0942 1037 1107 1137 1207 1237 1307 1407 1457 1552 1707 1747 1846

Meon Vale, adj. Londis 0748 0822 0921 0951 1046 1116 1146 1216 1246 1316 1416 1505 1601 1716 1756 1855

Lower Quinton, adj. Primary School 0753 0826 0925 0955 1050 1120 1150 1220 1250 1320 1420 1509 1605 1720 1800 1858

Lower Quinton, adj. College Arms 0754 | | 0956 1051 | 1151 1221 1251 | | | | | 1801 |

Ilmington, opp. Red Lion -- | | -- -- | -- -- -- | | | | | -- |

Mickleton, opp. Pound Lane -- 0835 0935 -- -- 1130 -- -- -- 1330 -- 1519 1620 1730 -- Req

Chipping Campden, o/s Noel Arms Hotel -- 0845 | -- -- 1140 -- -- -- | -- 1530 1630 | -- Req

Chipping Campden, o/s Town Hall -- | 0947 -- -- | -- -- -- 1342 -- -- | 1742 -- --

Willersey, opp. The Pool -- | 0957 -- -- | -- -- -- 1352 -- -- | 1752 -- --

Broadway, adj. The Lygon Arms -- | 1005 -- -- | -- -- -- 1400 -- -- | 1800 -- --

Blockley, opp. Village Green -- 0900 1020 -- -- 1155 -- -- -- 1415 -- -- 1645 1815 -- --

Moreton in Marsh, Railway Station -- 0914 1034 -- -- 1209 -- -- -- 1429 -- -- 1659 1829 -- --

no service

Notes:

A:  to allow for social distancing this service is duplicated by a non-PSVAR coach which is available for students only.

Sch:  service operates on school days only

Hols:  service operates during school holidays

Req:  serves these points at request of passengers already on the bus

Additional buses between Stratford upon Avon & Shipston on Stour are provided by  service 50A.

This timetable is valid from 12th April 2021 until further notice

No service Christmas Day, Boxing Day or New Years Day

Mondays to Fridays

STRATFORD UPON AVON - LOWER QUINTON

STRATFORD UPON AVON - MORETON IN MARSH via Lower Quinton & Chipping Campden

STRATFORD UPON AVON - MORETON IN MARSH via Lower Quinton & Chipping Campden 1

2

3

Saturdays

Sundays & Bank  Holidays



Service Number 3 2 2 3 3 3 2 3 1 3 2 3 3 3 1 3 3 3 1

Notes: Sch Hols Sch Hols Sch Sch Sch

Moreton in Marsh, Railway Station -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 0925 -- 1040 -- -- -- 1225 -- -- -- --

Blockley, o/s Village Green -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 0938 -- 1053 -- -- -- 1238 -- -- -- --

Broadway, opp. The Lygon Arms -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 0949 -- | -- -- -- 1249 -- -- -- --

Willersey, o/s The Pool -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 0957 -- | -- -- -- 1257 -- -- -- --

Chipping Campden, o/s Town Hall -- 0655 0715 -- -- -- 0845 -- 1010 -- 1110 -- -- -- 1310 -- -- -- --

Chipping Campden, School (inside) -- | | -- -- -- | -- | -- | -- -- -- | -- -- -- 1545

Mickleton, after Pound Lane -- 0703 0723 -- -- -- 0853 -- 1018 -- 1118 -- -- -- 1318 -- -- -- 1555

Admington, adj.  Bus Shelter -- | | -- -- -- | -- | -- | -- -- -- | -- -- -- |

Lower Brailes, opp. The Park -- | | 0713 -- -- | -- | -- | -- -- -- | -- -- -- |

Shipston on Stour, adj. Garage -- | | 0724 -- -- | -- | -- | -- -- -- | -- -- 1516 |

Shipston on Stour, School (inside) -- | | | -- -- | -- | -- | -- -- -- | -- -- 1521 |

Ilmington, adj. Red Lion -- | | 0733 -- -- | -- | -- | -- -- -- | -- 1437 1530 |

Lower Quinton, opp. College Arms 0654 | | 0742 0755 0841 | 0957 | 1057 | 1157 1227 1257 | 1357 1447 1539 |

Lower Quinton, adj. Surgery 0655 0713 0733 0743 0756 0842 0903 0958 1028 1058 1128 1158 1228 1258 1328 1358 1448 1540 1610

Meon Vale, adj.  Londis 0658 0717 0737 0748 0801 ( 08 38) 0907 1003 1032 1102 1132 1202 1232 1302 1332 1402 1453 1544 1614

Clifford Chambers, opp. New Inn 0706 0725 0745 0757 0810 0851 0916 1012 1041 1111 1141 1211 1241 1311 1341 1411 1502 1553 1623

Stratford upon Avon, adj. Betjeman Road 0714 | | 0807 0818 | | | | | | | | | | | | | |

Stratford upon Avon, adj. McDonalds 0721 0733 0753 0820 0826 0900 0925 1021 1050 1120 1150 1220 1250 1320 1350 1420 1511 1601 1632

Stratford upon Avon, adj. Oxfam | A A 0822 | | | 1023 1052 A A A A A A 1422 1513 1603 1635

Stratford upon Avon, Railway Station (Stand D) | A A | | | | 1026 1055 A A A A A A -- -- -- --

Shottery, opp. The Bell | -- -- 0835 | | | -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Stratford upon Avon, adj. Nat West 0725 -- -- -- 0830 0904 0928 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Service Number 2 2 3 3 1 2

Notes: Sch Hols

Moreton in Marsh, Railway Station 1508 1525 -- -- 1720 1835

Blockley, o/s Village Green 1521 1538 -- -- 1733 1848

Broadway, opp. The Lygon Arms | | -- -- 1744 |

Willersey, o/s The Pool | | -- -- 1752 |

Chipping Campden, o/s Town Hall 1538 1555 -- -- 1805 1905

Chipping Campden, School (inside) 1545 | -- -- | |

Mickleton, after Pound Lane 1555 1603 -- -- 1813 1913

Admington, adj.  Bus Shelter 1605 | -- -- | |

Lower Quinton, opp. College Arms 1614 | 1702 1802 | |

Lower Quinton, adj. Surgery 1615 1615 1703 1803 1823 1923

Meon Vale, adj.  Londis 1619 1619 1707 1807 1827 1927

Clifford Chambers, opp. New Inn 1628 1628 1718 1818 1836 1936

Stratford upon Avon, adj. McDonalds 1637 1637 1726 1825 1843 1943

Stratford upon Avon, adj. Oxfam 1640 1640 | A 1846 A

Stratford upon Avon, Railway Station (Stand D) 1643 1643 | A 1849 A

Stratford upon Avon, adj. Nat West -- -- 1729 -- -- --

Service Number 2 3 2 3 1 3 2 3 3 3 1 3 3 2 3 3 1 2

Notes:

Moreton in Marsh, Railway Station -- -- -- -- 0925 -- 1040 -- -- -- 1225 -- -- 1525 -- -- 1720 1835

Blockley, o/s Village Green -- -- -- -- 0938 -- 1053 -- -- -- 1238 -- -- 1538 -- -- 1733 1848

Broadway, opp. The Lygon Arms -- -- -- -- 0949 -- | -- -- -- 1249 -- -- | -- -- 1744 |

Willersey, o/s The Pool -- -- -- -- 0957 -- | -- -- -- 1257 -- -- | -- -- 1752 |

Chipping Campden, o/s Town Hall 0715 -- 0845 -- 1010 -- 1110 -- -- -- 1310 -- -- 1555 -- -- 1805 1905

Mickleton, after Pound Lane 0723 -- 0853 -- 1018 -- 1118 -- -- -- 1318 -- -- 1603 -- -- 1813 1913

Ilmington, adj. Red Lion | -- | -- | -- | -- -- -- | -- 1437 | -- -- | |

Lower Quinton, opp. College Arms | 0755 | 0957 | 1057 | 1157 1227 1257 | 1357 1447 | 1702 1802 | |

Lower Quinton, adj. Surgery 0733 0756 0903 0958 1028 1058 1128 1158 1228 1258 1328 1358 1448 1615 1703 1803 1823 1923

Meon Vale, adj.  Londis 0737 0801 0907 1003 1032 1102 1132 1202 1232 1302 1332 1402 1453 1619 1707 1807 1827 1927

Clifford Chambers, opp. New Inn 0745 0810 0916 1012 1041 1111 1141 1211 1241 1311 1341 1411 1502 1628 1718 1818 1836 1936

Stratford upon Avon, adj. Betjeman Road | 0818 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |

Stratford upon Avon, adj. McDonalds 0753 0826 0925 1020 1050 1120 1150 1220 1250 1320 1352 1420 1511 1637 1726 1825 1843 1943

Stratford upon Avon, adj. Oxfam A | | 1023 1052 A A A A A A | 1513 1640 | A 1846 A

Stratford upon Avon, Railway Station (Stand D) A | | 1026 1055 A A A A A A | -- 1643 | A 1849 A

Stratford upon Avon, adj. Nat West -- 0830 0928 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 1424 -- -- 1729 -- -- --

no service

Notes:

A:  service continues to this point as service 5C or X20

Sch:  service operates on school days only

Hols:  service operates during school holidays

Req:  serves these points at request of passengers already on the bus

Additional buses between Shipson on Stour & Stratford upon Avon are provided by service 50A.

This timetable is valid from 19th July 2021 until further notice

No service Christmas Day, Boxing Day or New Years Day

MORETON IN MARSH - STRATFORD UPON AVON via  Chipping Campden & Lower Quinton 1
MORETON IN MARSH - STRATFORD UPON AVON via  Chipping Campden & Lower Quinton 2
LOWER QUINTON - STRATFORD UPON AVON 3

Mondays to Fridays

Saturdays

Sundays & Bank Holidays


